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Session Leader: Linda Toth, Appalachian State  

Attendees:  

Name University Email 

Brandon Wasylyk ECU wasylyk612@students.ecu.edu 

Jacob Bechtol ECU bechtolj12@students.ecu.edu 

Rachael Holden NCCU rholden2@eagles.nccu.edu 

Ashley Breedlove ECU breedlovea12@students.ecu.edu 

Amy Rowland  amy.rowland23@gmail.com 

Chloe Crabtree App. State crabtreece@appstate.edu 

Sheila Ostroff App. State ostroffsc@appstate.edu 

Bettina Roden App. State rodenem@appstate.edu 

Jordan Gooden NCAT jtgooden@aggies.ncat.edu 

Jordan A Rhodes UNCC jrhode25@uncc.edu 

Charlie Egan UNC Chapel Hill cwegan@live.unc.edu 

Hailey Little WCU hmlitle2@catamount.wcu.edu 

Daniel Crudup WSSU dcrudup111@rams.wssu.edu 

Chelii Broussard WSSU broussardch@wssu.edu 

David Crescenzu Catawba dcrescen@catawba.edu 

Colin Ward UNC Asheville cward1@unca.edu 

Amanda Marshall WCU aemarshall@wcu.edu 

   

1. Updates/Current Status of Student Group 

a. NCSEN:  Passed 100% clean energy in ASG Feb. 2014.  Must develop action plan 

by summer 2015 to achieve the goal by 2050 (in line with climate neutrality 

commitment of UNC). 

b. Revolving group of students from Summer 2012 and Summer 2013 sessions 

2. Student Engagement through Research/Class Activities 

a. Physical Sciences:  Biofuel cell project example can be applicable across many 

courses 

b. Reach into communities – outreach projects, surveys; help the campus and 

surrounding community 

i. Conduct sustainability audits for local businesses (create value of the 

curriculum to the community) 

c. Spread energy savings $ to surrounding area 

3. What they want in July 2014: 

a. Potential Employers: 

i. EPA 

ii. Greenpeace 

iii. NC League of Municipalities 

iv. City Government 

v. Appalachian Voices 
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vi. FLS Energy 

vii. US Army Corp of Engineers 

viii. International Development 

ix. Solar One 

x. Nano Solar 

xi. Lucid 

xii. Waste to Energy companies 

xiii. Big Belly/Solar Entrepreneurs 

xiv. NOAA 

xv. Cree 

b. Session Topics: 

i. Hands-on Workshops 

1. Solar Panels 

2. Biofuels 

ii. Grant Writing 

iii. Outreach on campus/student recruiting 

iv. Working with university administration 

v. Recruiters – employer skills 
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4.  


